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Dept. of Consumer and 

Business Svcs. 

Nancy Cody 

Labor & Industries Building 

350 Winter Street NE 

Salem, OR 97309 

503-947-7289 

nancy.a.cody@state.or.us 

Alternate: Chris Ottoson 

503-947-7388 

chris.ottoson@state.or.us  

 

Department of Corrections 

Capt. Garry Russell 

2575 Center St. NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-570-6410 

garry.e.russell@doc.state.or.us 

Alternate: John Lewis 

503-373-1336 

 

Department of Environmental 

Quality 

Bruce Gilles 

811 SW Sixth Avenue 

Portland, OR 97204 

503-229-6391 

gilles.bruce@deq.state.or.us 

Alternate: Michael Zollitsch 

503-229-6931 

zollitsch.michael@deq.state.or.us   

 

Department of Human Services 

Stanton Thomas 

500 Summer Street NE E22 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-990-0528 

stanton.e.thomas@state.or.us  

Alternate: Robert Salinas 

503-945-6380 

robert.salinas@state.or.us 

 

Department of Justice 

Serena Hewitt 

1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-947-4543 

serena.d.hewitt@doj.state.or.us  

Alternate: 

Dept. of Land Conservation 

and Development 

Christine Shirley 

635 Capitol Street NE, Ste. 150 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-373-0050 

christine.shirley@state.or.us 

Alternate: 

 

Department of State Police 

Captain Terri Davie 

255 Capitol Street NE, 4
th
 Floor 

Salem, OR 97301 

(503) 934-0230 

terri.davie@state.or.us 

 

Alternate: Major Joel Lujan    

503-934-0261 

jlujan@osp.state.or.us  

 

Department of Transportation 

Greg Ek-Collins 

800 Airport Road SE 

Salem, OR 97301-4798 

503-986-3020 

john.g.ek-collins@state.or.us 

Alternate: Lori Webb 

503-986-2835 

lori.webb@odot.state.or.us 

 

Judicial Department 

Larry Raaf 

Supreme Court Bldg. 

1163 State St. 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-986-5123 

larry.raaf@ojd.state.or.us 

Alternate: Evan West 

503-986-4547 

evan.d.west@ojd.state.or.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oregon Dept. of Administrative 

Services 

Bret West 

1225 Ferry Street SE 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-378-5526 

bret.west@oregon.gov 

Alternate: Sarah Jo Chaplen 

503-378-4691 

sarahjo.chaplen@oregon.gov 

 

Oregon Department of Aviation 

John Wilson 

3040 25
th
 Street SE 

Salem, OR 97302 

503-378-4880 

john.p.wilson@state.or.us 

 

Oregon Health Authority 

Mike Harryman 

800 NE Oregon Street, Ste. 465-B 

Portland, OR 97232 

971-673-1320 

mike.harryman@state.or.us 

Alternate: Jere High 

971-673-0199 

jere.high@state.or.us 

 

Public Utility Commission of 

Oregon 

Rick Carter 

P.O. Box 1088 

Salem, OR 97308-1088 

503-378-6631 

rick.carter@state.or.us 

Alternate: Lori Koho 

503-378-8225 

lgkoho@puc.state.or.us  

 

State Department of 

Agriculture 

Ryan Scholz 

635 Capitol Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-986-4680 

rscholz@oda.state.or.us 

 

Alternate: Brad LeaMaster, DVM 

503-986-4760 

bleamaster@oda.state.or.us 
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State Department of Energy 

Mark Reese 

625 Marion Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-378-4131 

mark.reese@state.or.us  

Alternate: Deanna Henry 

503-932-4428 

deanna.henry@state.or.us  

 

State Department of Fish and 

Wildlife 

Jon Germond 

3406 Cherry Avenue NE 

Salem, OR 97303 

503-947-6088 

jon.p.germond@state.or.us  

Alternate: Art Martin  

503-947-6082 

art.c.martin@state.or.us 

 

State Department of Geology 

and Mineral Industries 

Ian Madin 

800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 965 

Portland, OR 97232 

971-673-1542 

ian.madin@state.or.us  

Alternates: Vicki McConnell 

971-673-1550 

vicki.mcconnell@state.or.us 

Ali Ryan 

971-673-0628 

alison.ryan@state.or.us

State Fire Marshal 

Jim Walker 

4760 Portland Road 

Salem, OR 97305-1760 

503-934-8216 

jim.walker@state.or.us 

Alternate: Mariana.Ruiz-Temple 

503-934-8238 

mariana.ruiz-temple@state.or.us 

 

State Forestry Department 

Karen Swearingen 

2600 State Street 

Salem, OR 97310 

503-945-7437 

kswearingen@odf.state.or.us 

Alternate: Paul Bell 

503-945-7205 

pbell@odf.state.or.us 

 

State Marine Board 

Scott Brewen 

435 Commercial NE #400 

Salem, OR 97309 

503-378-2617 

scott.c.brewen@state.or.us 

Alternate: Ashley Massey 

503-378-2623 

ashley.massey@state.or.us 

 

 

 

State Parks and Recreation 

Department 

Scott Nebeker 

725 Summer St NE, Ste C 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-986-0756 

scott.nebeker@oregon.gov 

Alternate: Eric Timmons 

503-390-0639 x225 

eric.timmons@oregon.gov  

 

Water Resources Department 

Keith Mills 

725 Summer Street, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-986-0840 

millska@wrd.state.or.us 

Alternate: Brenda Bateman 

503-986-0879 

brenda.o.bateman@state.or.us 

 

Coordinated by: 

Office of Emergency 

Management 

Primary: Matt Marheine 

P.O. Box 14370 

Salem, OR 97309-5062 

503-378-2911, ext. 22239 

FAX: 503-373-7833 

matt.marheine@state.or.us 
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